
2023-2024 Nova Southeastern University #25 Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-6   Conf: 18-2   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Kane, Morgan 19-17 464 24.4 94-164 .573 0-0 .000 87-105 .829 55 105 160 8.4 56 4 28 58 10 6 275 14.5
02 Scales, Nicole 31-31 1100 35.5 146-326 .448 57-163 .350 74-103 .718 19 85 104 3.4 45 0 104 64 15 36 423 13.6
33 Stupp, Aubrey 29-28 736 25.4 108-220 .491 8-35 .229 82-104 .788 37 114 151 5.2 68 3 50 42 3 27 306 10.6
23 Frederick, Madison 7-2 175 25.0 26-75 .347 11-35 .314 8-16 .500 6 25 31 4.4 6 0 19 14 1 5 71 10.1
05 Terrell, Kailyn 31-31 906 29.2 76-199 .382 40-114 .351 65-74 .878 42 51 93 3.0 90 2 60 51 2 34 257 8.3
20 Ellis, Alana 29-9 467 16.1 87-198 .439 15-49 .306 33-47 .702 24 29 53 1.8 49 1 10 34 6 15 222 7.7
10 Shepherd, India 31-21 835 26.9 70-160 .438 34-83 .410 31-42 .738 31 81 112 3.6 70 0 89 68 6 49 205 6.6
03 Moors, Jess 30-15 748 24.9 73-180 .406 10-49 .204 18-26 .692 32 90 122 4.1 38 0 42 41 6 55 174 5.8
24 Grant, Kyarrah 14-1 211 15.1 16-37 .432 7-16 .438 20-22 .909 4 11 15 1.1 17 0 12 20 0 5 59 4.2
11 Seren, Zeyno 30-0 360 12.0 31-83 .373 13-37 .351 19-28 .679 8 27 35 1.2 39 0 18 23 5 18 94 3.1
00 McGill, Sarei 6-0 46 7.7 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 6-16 .375 2 3 5 0.8 3 0 1 6 0 4 16 2.7
01 Kinran, Suzan 19-0 124 6.5 15-38 .395 8-24 .333 4-6 .667 8 13 21 1.1 13 0 5 5 2 3 42 2.2
14 Wolfe, Delaney 21-0 153 7.3 10-29 .345 4-12 .333 6-8 .750 7 13 20 1.0 9 0 11 12 0 5 30 1.4
Total 31 6325 204.0 757-1719 .440 207-617 .335 453-597 .759 316 707 1023 33.0 503 10 449 466 56 262 2174 70.13
Opponents 31 6325 204.0 688-1648 .417 139-422 .329 323-464 .696 272 660 932 30.1 581 17 323 539 84 217 1838 59.29

Team Statistics Nova OPP
SCORING 2174 1838
    Points Per Game 70.1 59.3
    Scoring Margin 10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 757-1719 688-1648
    Field Goal Pct .440 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-617 139-422
    3PT FG Pct .335 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 453-597 323-464
    FT Pct .759 .696
    FT Made Per Game 14.6 10.4
REBOUNDS 1023 932
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.9 –
ASSISTS 449 323
    Assists Per Game 14.5 10.4
TURNOVERS 466 539
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 262 217
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.0
BLOCKS 56 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,403 3,694
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-213 11-336
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-123

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Nova
Southeastern 484 518 597 529 10 12 2174
Opponents 395 412 455 545 10 4 1838

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 AUM L 62-69 201
11/11/23 MONTEVALLO L 69-77 277
11/24/23 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 80-46 82
11/25/23 DAEMEN W 71-63 132

* 11/29/23 LYNN L 67-76 182
* 12/02/23 at Barry W 64-51 207
* 12/09/23 PALM BEACH ATL. W 75-62 133

12/13/23 MOUNT OLIVE W 70-57 111
12/18/23 vs St. Anselm W 71-49 75
12/19/23 vs Walsh W 75-70 75

* 12/30/23 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 80-71 245
* 01/03/24 at Fla. Southern W 64-53 256
* 01/06/24 TAMPA W 73-66 160
* 01/10/24 at Rollins W 56-40 111
* 01/13/24 at Florida Tech W 56-46 125
* 01/17/24 ECKERD W 70-54 238
* 01/20/24 at Saint Leo W 75-63 436
* 01/27/24 ROLLINS W 85-53 199
* 01/31/24 at Lynn W 58-36 177
* 02/03/24 at Eckerd W 80-72 345
* 02/07/24 FLORIDA TECH W 69-56 436
* 02/10/24 at Embry-Riddle W 63-61 283
* 02/17/24 at Palm Beach Atl. W 89-85 187
* 02/21/24 BARRY W 89-55 355
* 02/24/24 FLA. SOUTHERN W 57-42 162
* 02/28/24 at Tampa L 74-76 450
* 03/02/24 SAINT LEO W 91-52 286

03/05/24 FLA. SOUTHERN L 45-55 204
03/15/24 vs Lee W 71-61 166
03/16/24 at Valdosta St. W 69-58 1,117
03/18/24 vs Tampa L 56-63 174

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Nova Southeastern University #25 Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-2   Home: 9-1   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
35 Kane, Morgan 15-13 383 25.5 78-136 .574 0-0 .000 80-95 .842 45 85 130 8.7 43 3 21 44 9 5 236 15.7
02 Scales, Nicole 20-20 702 35.1 89-202 .441 39-101 .386 52-70 .743 13 58 71 3.6 23 0 60 41 11 22 269 13.5
33 Stupp, Aubrey 18-18 452 25.1 63-135 .467 1-18 .056 46-60 .767 25 78 103 5.7 45 2 33 23 2 16 173 9.6
23 Frederick, Madison 3-0 71 23.7 9-29 .310 5-14 .357 5-10 .500 3 12 15 5.0 3 0 6 6 0 3 28 9.3
05 Terrell, Kailyn 20-20 602 30.1 51-127 .402 30-75 .400 38-43 .884 28 34 62 3.1 59 0 47 32 2 19 170 8.5
10 Shepherd, India 20-16 561 28.1 54-113 .478 31-64 .484 23-30 .767 20 57 77 3.9 41 0 62 42 5 35 162 8.1
20 Ellis, Alana 19-4 263 13.8 40-110 .364 6-28 .214 28-38 .737 16 13 29 1.5 26 0 8 19 5 10 114 6.0
03 Moors, Jess 19-8 445 23.4 44-106 .415 8-32 .250 12-16 .750 19 53 72 3.8 26 0 23 32 5 25 108 5.7
24 Grant, Kyarrah 11-1 181 16.5 14-31 .452 7-14 .500 16-18 .889 3 9 12 1.1 13 0 12 17 0 4 51 4.6
11 Seren, Zeyno 19-0 244 12.8 25-60 .417 9-25 .360 14-21 .667 7 20 27 1.4 27 0 12 17 4 16 73 3.8
00 McGill, Sarei 2-0 16 8.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 1 3 0 2 6 3.0
01 Kinran, Suzan 14-0 90 6.4 12-29 .414 5-17 .294 2-2 1.000 6 8 14 1.0 11 0 3 4 2 2 31 2.2
14 Wolfe, Delaney 16-0 90 5.6 4-16 .250 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 5 4 9 0.6 5 0 7 7 0 5 14 0.9
Total 20 4100 205.0 485-1098 .442 142-393 .361 323-415 .778 220 485 705 35.3 324 5 295 308 45 164 1435 71.75
Opponents 20 4100 205.0 441-1081 .408 84-266 .316 204-297 .687 183 417 600 30.0 383 12 203 334 53 143 1170 58.50

Team Statistics Nova OPP
SCORING 1435 1170
    Points Per Game 71.8 58.5
    Scoring Margin 13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 485-1098 441-1081
    Field Goal Pct .442 .408
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-393 84-266
    3PT FG Pct .361 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-415 204-297
    FT Pct .778 .687
    FT Made Per Game 16.2 10.2
REBOUNDS 705 600
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 30.0
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 295 203
    Assists Per Game 14.8 10.2
TURNOVERS 308 334
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 164 143
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.2
BLOCKS 45 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,396 2,577
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-240 10-258
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Nova
Southeastern 310 336 409 342 10 12 1435
Opponents 235 276 293 338 10 4 1170

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 LYNN L 67-76 182
12/02/23 at  Barry W 64-51 207
12/09/23 PALM BEACH ATL. W 75-62 133
12/30/23 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) W 80-71 245
01/03/24 at  Fla. Southern W 64-53 256
01/06/24 TAMPA W 73-66 160
01/10/24 at  Rollins W 56-40 111
01/13/24 at  Florida Tech W 56-46 125
01/17/24 ECKERD W 70-54 238
01/20/24 at  Saint Leo W 75-63 436
01/27/24 ROLLINS W 85-53 199
01/31/24 at  Lynn W 58-36 177
02/03/24 at  Eckerd W 80-72 345
02/07/24 FLORIDA TECH W 69-56 436
02/10/24 at  Embry-Riddle W 63-61 283
02/17/24 at  Palm Beach Atl. W 89-85 187
02/21/24 BARRY W 89-55 355
02/24/24 FLA. SOUTHERN W 57-42 162
02/28/24 at  Tampa L 74-76 450
03/02/24 SAINT LEO W 91-52 286


